PROCEEDING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, TAKEN AT THE SPECIAL MEETING HELD DECEMBER 7, 2020.

The Mayor and City Council met in Special Session on Monday, December 7, 2020 at 5:30 P.M., Mayor Robert "Bob" Hardey presided with the following Council present:

Hayes	YES
Cryer	YES
Bergeron	YES
Racca	YES
Brown	YES

Absent: None

A motion was made by Mr. Racca and seconded by Mr. Hayes to approve Resolution No. 3514. The motion carried unanimously.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE 2020/2021 MILLAGE FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, LOUISIANA.

A motion was made by Mr. Bergeron and seconded by Mr. Brown to approve Resolution No. 3515. The motion carried unanimously.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING JUBILEE SUBDIVISION PHASE 2, A SUBDIVISION IN NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NE/4 OF NW/4) AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW/4 OF NW/4) OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 9 WEST, CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA.

A motion to adjourn was made by Mr. Racca and seconded by Mr. Hayes. The motion carried unanimously.

ROBERT "BOB" HARDEY, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ANDREA MAHFOUZ, CITY CLERK

MEETING COMMENCED AT 5:30 P.M. MEETING ENDED AT 5:32 P.M. Also in attendance: Macie LeTard, City Attorney Citizens addressing the Council: None